ଫାରମ ସଂଖ୍ୟା—3 ଦ୍ୱ [ନିୟମ 12(3) ଦ୍ରଷ୍ଟବ୍ୟ ] ଦ୍ର କମା ପରିମାଣର ରସିଦ (କାର୍ଯ୍ୟାଳୟ ନକଲ)

ସଂଖ୍ୟା ତାରିଖ ି ଅ ଅନୁକାରୀ ବ୍ରହ୍ମ ସଂଖ୍ୟା ତାରିଖ ି ଅଧିକାରୀ ନୁଦ୍ଧ ବ୍ରହ୍ମ ବ୍ରହ୍ୟ ବ୍ରହ୍ମ ବ୍ରହ୍ମ ବ୍ରହ୍ମ ବ୍ରହ୍ମ ବ୍ରହ୍ୟ ବ୍ୟ ବ୍ରହ୍ମ ବ୍ରହ୍ମ ବ୍ରହ

...Z.P. Constituency

Daren Justa

## ପାରମ ସଂଖ୍ୟା-4

[ ନିୟମ 12 (10) ଦ୍ରଷ୍ଟବ୍ୟ ] **ମନୋନୟନ<sup>ି</sup> ପତ** 

	SI 2 200	ଜିଲ୍ଲାର ଜିଲ୍ଲା ପରିଷଦ ନିମନ୍ତେ ନିର୍ବାଚନ ।
Ç	୍ଧି ଜିଲ୍ଲା ପରିଷଦ ନିର୍ବାଚନ ନିମନ୍ତେ <u>ନ୍</u> ର	୍ରା ମାର୍ମ ପରିଷଦ ନିର୍ବାଚନ ମଣ୍ଡଳୀରୁ ନିମ୍ନଲିଖିତ
ବ୍ୟକ୍ତିଙ୍କୁ	ପ୍ରାର୍ଥୀ ଭାବରେ ମନୋନୀତ କରୁଅଛି ।	one tagers as A
6	ମାର୍ଥୀଙ୍କ ନାମ ହ୍ରି । ମାର୍ଥ ନ୍ୟ କ୍ରି ମୁ . ମୁ	
ξ	ioi/ପତିଙ୍କ ନାମ କ୍ଲିକ୍ଲି <u>ମ୍ବ୍ରହ</u> ୍ୟ <u>କ୍</u> ଲୋମ <u>କ୍</u> ଲିକ୍ଲ	
ତ	ମଙ୍କର ଡାକ ଠିକଣାୟା-ଜ୍ୟ ଲ୍ୟୁ-୭୦ କ୍ର୍ୟୁ-ଜ୍ୟୁ-	STEIR GIE ROUGH
ಎ.	.1. ମୁସ୍ରା ମଣ	ମର ଭୋଟର ତାଲିକାରେ ତାଙ୍କ ନାମ ଦରକ ହୋଇଥିବା
କ୍ରମିକ ସ	1841 9.78	
ମୋର ନ	PIR क्रिकाडी ह <u>म</u> 91918	168 40° <u>SI SI SI 90- Re</u>
	ନିର୍ବାଚନ ମଣ୍ଡଳୀର ଭୋଟର ତାଲିକାର କ୍ରମିକ ସଂଖ୍ୟା	
ଦରଜ କ	ନରାହୋଇଅଛି ।	
ତ	188 9e-0e-9099	ବିଜାନ୍ତା ହୁଣ୍ଟ ମହାନ୍ତି ପ୍ରଥାବନଙ୍କ ସ୍ୱାକ୍ଷର
6	ମାର ନାମ ଲିକ୍ଲେଲ୍ଲାକ୍ଲେଲ୍ଲ୍ଲେଲ୍ଲେଅଲେଅଟେ	1800 A STOIG 90- CE
ପରିଷଦ	ନିର୍ବାଚନ ମଣ୍ଡଳୀର ଭୋଟର ତାଲିକାର କ୍ରମିକ ସଂଖ୍ୟା	ଓ୍ଟେମ୍ବର ପ୍ରହା ଦରକ
ହୋଇଅ	शहरा नः - स्ट्रीयप	
ତ	ରିଖ 9.୧ - ୦.୧ - 9.099	विष्ठित्र। त्राप्त पिर्ह्मिक् वर्तार्थकः व्यास्रव
กู้	ଭପର ମନୋନୀତ ପ୍ରାର୍ଥୀ ମନୋନୟନ ପ୍ରତି ସମ୍ମତି ଜଣାଉଛି ଏବଂ	ଏଡଦ୍ୱାରା ଘୋଷଣା କରୁଅଛି ଯେ-
(କ	) ମୋର ବୟସ 🎎 👢	. ବର୍ଷ ସଂପୂର୍ଣ୍ଣ ହୋଇଅଛି ।
*(ଖ	) ମୁଁ ଲିନ୍ଦ୍ର ନନ୍ଦ୍ର।	ଦଳଦ୍ୱାର। ଏହି ନିର୍ବାଚନରେ ଛିଡା ହୋଇଛି ।
(ଗ		
	(ii)ଏବଂ (iii)	A-186 00 50

(ଘ)	ମୋର ଏବଂ ମୋର ପିତା/ପତିଙ୍କର ନାମ ଉପରେ ଓଡ଼ିଆ ଲୋ ଓଡ଼ିଆ ଲେ ଅଧ୍ୟ ଅଧିକ ଅଧିକ ଅଧିକ ଅଧିକ ଅଧିକ ଅଧିକ ଅଧିକ ଅଧିକ
-	୍ଲାଷାର ନାମ) ଠିକ୍ ଭାବରେ ବନାନ କରାଯାଇଛି ।
(ଡ)	ମୋର ଜ୍ଞାନ ଓ ବିଶ୍ୱାସ ଅନୁଯାୟୀ ମୁଁ ପ୍ରାର୍ଥୀ ହେବା ପାଇଁ ଯୋଗ୍ୟ ଏବଂ ଯଦି ମୋତେ୧୧ ଲୁକୁ କ୍ରୀ
	ଜିଲ୍ଲାର ଜିଲ୍ଲା ପରିଷଦର ଆସନ ପୂରଣ ନିମନ୍ତେ ପସନ୍ଦ କରାଯାଏ ତେବେ ମୁଁ
	ଅଯୋଗ୍ୟ ନୁହେଁ ।
	ପୁନଣ୍ଟ ମୁଁ ଘୋଷଣା କରୁଅଛି ଯେ ମୁଁ ହୁ ଏହା ଜିଲ୍ଲ ବ୍ଲାକ୍ଟ ଓ କ୍ଲାନ୍ତି
	**ଜାତି/ଜନଜାତିର ସଦସ୍ୟ ଯାହାକି ଓଡ଼ିଶା ରାଜ୍ୟର ଅନୁସୂଚିତ ଜାତି/ଅନୁସୂଚିତ ଜନଜାତି/ପଛୁଆବର୍ଗ ନାଗରିକ
	Ton change MunM
ତାରି	ଖ ଅଟ- ଓଟ- ୨୦୨୨
(8) (5 - x	ି ପ୍ରଯୋଜ୍ୟ ହେଉନଥିବା ପାରାକୁ କାଟି ଦିଅନ୍ତୁ ।
**	୍ ପ୍ରଯୋଜ୍ୟ ହେଉନଥିବା ଶବ୍ଦକୁ କାଟି ଦିଅନ୍ତୁ ।
	(ନିର୍ବାଚନ ଅଧିକାରୀଙ୍କଦ୍ୱାରା ପୂରଣ ଲାଗି)
ମ	ନାନୟନ ପତ୍ର କ୍ରମିକ ସଂଖ୍ୟା୦ 4
ଏହି ମନେ	ıନୟନ ପତ୍ର ମୋତେ ମୋର କାର୍ଯ୍ୟାଳୟଠାରେ <u>୨୧</u> ୦୧ . ୨୯୨୨
	୍ର ୧୨·୩୫୩ (ଅଷ୍ଟ୍ରୀୟରେ ପ୍ରାର୍ଥୀ/ପ୍ରଞାବକଙ୍କ ହ୍ୱାରା ଦିଆଗଲା ।
5.	
	Election Officer-cum-Sub-Collector
ତା	ରିଖ _ ୨୧. ୧୧. ୨୧୨୨ Bamanghaty, Rairangpur ନିର୍ବାଚନ ଅଧିକାରୀ z.p. Constituency
e .	ନିର୍ବାଚନ ଅଧିକାରୀଙ୍କର ମନୋନୟନ ପତ୍ର ମଞ୍ଜୁର କରିବା ବା ନାମଞ୍ଜୁର କରିବା ନିଷ୍ପତ୍ତି
กู้	ଓଡ଼ିଶା ଜିଲ୍ଲା ପରିଷଦ ଅଧ୍ନିୟମ, 1991ର ବ୍ୟବସ୍ଥା ଅନୁସାରେ ଏବଂ ତଦଧୀନ ପ୍ରଣୀତ ନିୟମାବଳୀ ଅନୁଯାୟୀ ଏହି
ମନୋନନ୍ଦ	ୟନ ପତ୍ରଟିକୁ ପରୀକ୍ଷା କରି ଦେଖ୍ଅଛି ଏବଂ ନିମ୍ମମତେ ନିଷ୍ପଭି କରୁଅଛି :—

\*ମନୋନୟନ ପତ୍ର ଖ୍ରାହ୍ୟ ଅଗ୍ରାହ୍ୟ

ତାରିଖ .9.9 . 02 . 9.099

Election Grace Cull Landollector Bamanghaty, Rairangpur Z.P. Constituency



to m chandrae Mer Mes

		1
(21)	A S Secretarios de constantes de la constante	1
	Kondon Ps 12000	200
	PUTO OS Braces House for an analysis and an an	

Ton Chanobas Muca

SANTOSH KUMAR GIRI Stamp Vendor, Raiyangpur Licence No. 11/2016-21

2 0 JAN 2022



## FORMAT OF AFFIDAVIT

To be submitted by candidate to the Election Officer / Returning Officer as an exicompaniment to the Nomination Paper.

SF at Block Pander of ZONE-11 Zilla Pandred of	of Mayurbhat, Brariot / Member of
Municipality / NAC	of District
son / daughter / wife of LATE CHUNURAM do nereby solemnly affirm and state on oath	I SRI RAM CHANDRA MURMU S MURMU candicate at the above election as under -
carrainal offence in the following case (s) and	to before one past been convicted of
	the details are as under NA
A19	

SLNO- 2M(2)



-2-

Section of the Act and description of the offence for which convicted. .....NA..... (iii) Date of Conviction ......NA.... (iv) Court by which convicted......NA.... (v) Punishment imposed (indicate period of imprisonment awarded and /or .......... (vi) Details of appeal /revision etc. against conviction .....NA...... (Repeat the above sequence in respect of each separate case of conviction) (B) That I have in the past been discharged / acquitted in the following case (s):-Section of the Act and description of the offence with which charged. ..... NA...... (ii) The Court which had taken cognizance: .....NA..... (iii) Case No. .....NA

The m chandre Mus me , I live

Shu-24(8)



(iv) Details of appeal / application for revision etc., if any, filed against above order taking cognizance :

-3-

......NA

(Repeat the above sequence in respect of each separate case of discharge / acquittal)

- (C) The following case (s) is/are pending against me in which cognizance has been taken by the Court :
  - (i) Section of the Act and description of the offence for which cognizance taken:
    - 1. FIR 18/2008, BADAMPAHAR P.S. U/S 341/34 I.P.C. POLITICAL CASE REGARDING WATER PIPE CONNECTION FROM SULEIPAT TO RAIRANGPUR.
    - 2. FIR 50/2008. U/S 341/294/143/506/149/34 I.P.C, POLITICAL CASE WITH OTHER POLITICAL PARTY.
  - (ii) The Court which has taken cognizance:
    - NO.-1 SDJM, RAIRANGPUR, MAYURBHANJ NO.-2 SDJM, RAIRANGPUR, MAYURBHANJ
  - (iii) Case No.: NO.-1, G.R.121/2008 SDJM, RAIRANGPUR, MAYURBHANJ NO.-2, G.R.276/2008 SDJM, RAIRANGPUR, MAYURBHANJ

Ham chandra Marzum , 1 Al

Sho-24(4)



12AA 370

(iv) Details of appeal / application for revision etc., if any, filed against above order taking cognizance :

NO.-1 CHARGED HAVE BEEN FRAMED, DT-24.08.2008

NO.-2 CHARGED HAVE BEEN FRAMED, DT-13.08.2008

(Repeat the above sequence in respect of each separate case of cognizance by Court)

\*\* If information against any of the columns at (A) / (B) / (C) is nil, state 'NIL' against the corresponding column and strike off the sub-columns below.

2. That, I / my spouse / my dependants \*\*\* own the following immovable properties:

(A)

Agricultural Land (S)	Location	Area	Approx. Present Market Value according to you
Self name (paternal property availed through inheritance)	(A) KENDRAI, P.S R.RPur (B) KENDRAI, P.S R.RPur	(A) A2.40 DEC (B) 3600 SQ FEET DOUBLE STORAGE RESIDENTIAL BUILDING	(A) RS.3,50,000/- (B) RS.26,00,000/-
Spouse (Give name)	NIL	NIL	NIL
Dependant son (s) [Give name(s)]	NIL.	NIL	NIL
Dependant daughter (s) [Give name (s)]	NIL	NIL	NIL
Dependant (others) (Give name and relationship)	NIL	NIL	NIL
In Joint name(s) (Give names)	NIL	NIL	NIL

is you

in chandra Mussimi

SLAV- 24CS



(B)

SODISHA

Urban Land (s)	Location	Area	Approx. Present Market Value according to you
Self name	NIL	NIL	NIL
Spouse (Give name)	NIL	NIL	NIL
Dependant Son (s) [Give name(s)]	NIL	NIL	NIL
Dependant daughter (s) [Give name (s)]	NiL	NIL	NIL
Dependant (others) (Give name and relationship)	NIL	NIL	NIL
In Joint name(s) (Give names)	NIL	NiL	NIL

-5-

Tesm chanola Mum

SLN.-24(6)



-6-

3.(A) That, I / my spouse / my dependants\*\*\* own the following movable property:

	Motor vehicle with description such as Car Jeep, Truck Bus	Approx. Present market value according to you	Gold & gold ornaments other precious stone (s) (in tolas/ gram/carat)	Approx. Present Market Value according to you	Silver & silver omaments ( In tolas/ grams)	Approx. Present Market Value according to you
Self name	TWO TIPPER, ONE SAFARI AND ONE BIKE (ALL ARE DAMAGED)	RS.4,54,000/-	NIL	NIL	NiL	NIL
Spouse (Give name) BIJAMANI MARNDI	ONE SCOOTY	RS.40,000/-	30 Gm.	RS.1,50,000/-	150.gm	RS.9,000/-
Dependent Son (s) Give name(s)] CHUNURAM DUBRAJ MURMU	NIL	NIL	NiL	NIL	NIL	NIL
Dependent daughter (s) [Give name (s)] ARSHUMANI SAKRA MURMU	NIL	NIL	15 Gm.	RS.75,000/-	100.gm	RS.7,000/-
Dependant (others) (Give name (s)	NiL	NiL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL .
In Joint name(s) Give names)	NIL	NIL	NIL ,	NIL	NIL	NIL

o di mon

A Com Wound by Mure

SLN.- 24(7)



3.(B) That, I / my spouse / my dependants\*\*\* have the following Bank balance deposits:

-7-

	Name of the Bank	Amount in Fixed	Name of the bank/ Post	Amount in Current/	Name of the company & No	Face value of
		deposit	Office	Savings Account	of Shares held	the shares
Self name			S.B.I, KULDIHA	RS.2,06,318/-	Ni	
	NIL	NIL	AXIX R.R. PUR	RS.1,03,119/-		Nii
Spouse (Give name) BIJAMANI MARNDI	NIL	NIL	S.B.I, JHARPOKHARIA	RS.56,811/-	NIL	NIL
Dependant Son (s) Give name(s)] CHUNURAM DUBRAJ MURMU	NIL	NIL	S.B.I, KULDIHA	RS.736 <i>i-</i>	NIL	NIL
Dependant daughter (s) [Give name (s)] ARSHUMANI SAKRA MURMU	NIL	NIL	S.B.I, KULDIHA	RS.819/-	NIL	NIL
Dependent (others) (Give name (s)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
Dependant (others) (Give name and relationship	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
In Joint name(s) Give names)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL

As in character Much

SLN - 24(8)



That, I / my spouse / my dependants\*\*\* are liable to pay the following dues to public, financial institutions and Government dues (Give details).

-8-

A. S. S.	Government Dues		Income Tax Dues	Dues to Financial Institutions	Any other Dues
2	Details of the nature of demand/ dues	Amount			
Self name	NII	LL	NIL	LOAN FROM HATBADRA LAMPS (CURRENT)	RS.75,000/-
Spouse (Give name)	NI	L	NIL	NIL	NIL
Dependent Son (s) [Give name(s)]	NII	L	NIL	NIL	NIL
Dependant daughter (s) [Give name (s)]	NII	L	NIL	NIL	NIL
Dependant (others) (Give name (s)	NII	L	NIL	NIL	NIL
In Joint name(s) Give names)	NII		NIL	NIL	NIL

D. Cuinger

Kom choundres Mu

SLN-24 Ca



- \*\*\* Dependant means a person wholly dependent on the income of the candidate.
- My educational qualification are as under:-(Give the details of School & University Education) CLASS-10<sup>th</sup> from HATBADRA HIGH SCHOOL, MAYURBHANJ, UNDER B.S.E. ODISHA.
  - I , SRI RAMCHANDRA MURMU do hereby verify and declare that the contents of this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief, that no part of it is false and that nothing materials has been concealed there from.

Verified at Rairangpur Notary Premises this, the 20th day of January 2022

Witnesses:

1.

Adv. D.D. Gir En. No-0-1442/2 Rairangpur, M Mob:- 99384388

Fran Chandra Muwe

Deponent 1 of

Solemply affirm on cath

8. identified by Sri

1. D. Yum

NOTARY BAIDANGBUR

2024

2.

219 sold to All Los Subject 211 m 2000 12)
Apurpose All Cooper 12

Hanchandrae Muce

SURY OFFICER

SANTOSH KUMAR GIRI Stamp Vendor, Rairangpur Licence No. 11/2016-21

20 JAN 2022

Peperdant means a person wholly dependent on the income of the candidate.

My subspace quartication are as under in-

Give the details of School & University Education) CLASS-19<sup>th</sup> from HATBADRA HIGH SCHOOL MAYURBHANJ, UNDER B.S.E. ODISHA.

SR. RAMCHANDRA MURMU so hereby verify and declare that the currents of this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and beltef, that no part of it is false and that nothing materials has been concealed there from

Verified 31 Rainsagnur Notary Premises this, the 20th day of January 2022

tnenude()

Witnesses

196 P. J. 6003 60 No-0-1442/2005 Reitznepur Why Nobe 9023/28474 To

Sir,

Having been authorised by the President / General	dexSecretary of the State Level
National Political Party, namely BIJU JANATA DAL	_ Party, I hereby give notice that
the following person(x) has/knowne been sponsored by	BIJU JANATA DAL
party as its candidate(x) at the ensuing Zilla Parishad Election	n and that CONCH
Symbol be allotted to him/her.	

Sl. No.	Name of the Zilla Parishad Constituency	Name of the candidate sponsored	Father's/Husband's name of the candidate	Address of the candidate
1	2	3	4	5
1.	11. Zilla Parishad, Kleslemi	Ram chandra Murmu	MURION	At-Kendrai, P.b. Kushemi P.sRairang pherle DISt. Mayherbhang

Yours faithfully,

(NAVEEN PATNAIK)

(Name and signature of the person who has been authorised by the State Level Political Party to sponsor candidate)

President
BIJU JANATA DAL
ODISHA

NOTE - This must be delivered to the Election Officer on or before the date and time fixed for scrutiny of nomination papers.

SI. No. 40 dt 20.1. 2022



ओडिशा ODISHA

09AA 641180

### BEFORE THE NOTARY PUBLIC AT: RAIRANGPUR <u>AFFIDAVIT</u>

I Sri Ram Chandra Murmu aged about 52 years son of Late Chunuram Murmu of Village:- Kendrai, P.O.:- Kusumi, P.S.:- Rairangpur (R), Dist:- Mayurbhanj, Odisha do hereby solemnly affirm on oath and state as follows:-

- 1. That, I have married with Smt. Bijamani Marndi and after our marriage we are residing in village Kendrai under Rairangpur (R) P.S. in the district of Mayurbhanj as husband and wife.
- 2. That, I hereby declare that, I have one spouse and I have no more than two children.
- 3. That, the purpose of this affidavit is to submit before the Concern Authority for declaration and confirmation of my one spouse living and not more than two children.

#### **VERIFICATION**

The averments made in this affidavit are true to the best of my knowledge and belief and I put my Signature in this verification on this the 20<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2022 at Rairangpur Court premises.

 Deponent Mazne

20/01/2022 Adv. D.D. Giri En. No-0-1442/2005 Rairangpur, Mbj. Mob:- 9938438871 Jam Chan Obses Muse.



ELECTION COMMISSION OF INDIA ଭାରତୀୟ ନିର୍ବାଚନ କମିଶନ <u>OR/01/004/252397</u>

IDENTITY CARD ପରିଚୟ ପତ୍

Elector's Name

: Ramchandra Murmu

ଭୋଟରଙ୍କ ନାମ

: ରାମଚନ୍ଦ୍ର ମୁମୁ

Father's Name

: Chunuram Murmu

ପିତାଙ୍କ ନାମ

: ଚୁନୁରାମ ମୁମୁ

Sex / ଲିଙ୍ଗ

Age as on 01/01/2002

: Male /

: 32

୦୧.୦୧.୨୦୦୨ରେ ବୟସ

: 979

Address:

OR/01/004/252397

Village/Ward

: Kendrai

G.P/Town

: Kusumi

P.S.

: Rairangpur : Mayurbhanj

District ଠିକଣା :

ଗ୍ରାମ/ଓାର୍ଡ ଗ୍ରାପ/ସହର : କେନ୍ଦ୍ରାଇ

ଥାନା

: କୁସୁମୀ

: ରାଇରଂଗପୁର

ଜିଲ୍ଲା

: ମୟୃରଭଞ୍ଜ

This card can be used as an Identity card Under different government Programmes. ଏହି ପରିଚୟ ପତ୍ର ବିଭିନ୍ନ ସରକାରୀ ଯୋଜନାରେ ପରିଚୟ ପତ୍ର ରୂପେ ବ୍ୟବହାର କରାଯାଇପାରିବ ।

Mayurbhanj ମୟୁରଭଞ୍ଜ

Facsimile Signature of **Electoral Registration Officer** For Rairangpur(ST) AC

25/03/2002 ରାଇରଙ୍ଗପୁର(ସଂ) 98/09/9009

ବିଧାନସଭା ନିର୍ବାଚନ ମଞ୍ଚଳୀର

ନିର୍ବାଚନ ରେଜିଞ୍ଜିକରଣ ଅଫିସରଙ୍କ ଦଞ୍ଜଖତ

Em chandrer Mazrue





# FORM NO. I (See Rule 3) GOVERNMENT OF ODISHA

Office of the Tahasildar Kusumi
Miscellaneous Certificate Case No E-STO/2022/44677
SCHEDULED TRIBE CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that Shri RAM CHANDRA MURMU son of Smt LATE SAKAR MURMU and Shri LATE CHUNU RAM MURMU of village/town Kendrei P.S RAIRANGPUR in the MAYURBHANJ district in the state of Odisha belongs to Santal caste which is recognized as Scheduled Tribe under the constitution (scheduled Caste / Scheduled Tribe) order 1950 as amended by the scheduled Caste and Scheduled Tribe List (Modification) order 1956 and Scheduled Caste and Scheduled Tribe Order (Amendment) Act, 1976.

Shri RAM CHANDRA MURMU and his family ordinarily reside(s) in village/town Kendrei P.S RAIRANGPUR Tahasil Kusumi in the district of MAYURBHANJ in the state of Odisha.



Digitally signed by SIBA PRASAD MURMU
Date:2022:01:19:06:59:24 +05:30
Signature of the Revenue Officer
19/01/2022

\*\*\*\* This is a Digitally Signed Document And Does Not Require Signature \*\*\*\*

#### NOTE

(i) It is a digitally signed electronically generated certificate and therefore needs no ink-signed signature.

(ii) This Certificate is issued as per section 4, 5,& 6 of Information Technology Act 2000 and its subsequent amendments in 2008 and as per Revenue & Disaster Management Department Notification number IMU-13/10-4251/R&DM.

(iii) For any Query or Verification, Agency / Department / Office may visit https://edistrict.odisha.gov.in

(iv) Tampering of this Certificate will attract penal action.